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Fall 2022
All students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking

Full-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking

Part-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking
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Total
14,301
14,301
11,240

2,378

938
7,924
3,061

5,290
5,290
4,687
1,643

429
2,615

603

9,011
9,011
6,553

735

509
5,309
2,458

100%
78.6%
21.2%

8.3%
70.5%
21.4%

100%
88.6%
35.1%

9.2%
55.8%
11.4%

100%
72.7%
11.2%

7.8%
81.0%
27.3%

TTrTTT

Men
4,950
4,950
3,785
1,018

291
2,476
1,165

2,105
2,105
1,868
717
166
985
237

2,845
2,845
1,917
301
125
1,491
928

Institutional Research
and Planning

Women
34.6% 9,351 65.4%
34.6% 9,351 65.4%
33.7% 7,455 66.3%
42.8% 1,360 57.2%
31.0% 647 69.0%
31.2% 5,448 68.8%
38.1% 1,896 61.9%
39.8% 3,185 60.2%
39.8% 3,185 60.2%
39.9% 2,819 60.1%
43.6% 926 56.4%
38.7% 263 61.3%
37.7% 1,630 62.3%
39.3% 366 60.7%
31.6% 6,166 68.4%
31.6% 6,166 68.4%
29.3% 4,636 70.7%
41.0% 434 59.0%
24.6% 384 75.4%
28.1% 3,818 71.9%
37.8% 1,530 62.2%
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Fall 2022 Total Men Women

All students 14,301 4,950 34.6% 9,351 65.4%
Nonresident alien 177 1.2% 87 49.2% 90 50.8%
Hispanic/Latino 739 5.2% 258 34.9% 481 65.1%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 39 0.3% 16 41.0% 23 59.0%
Asian 605 4.2% 253 41.8% 352 58.2%
Black or African American 4,454 31.1% 1,162 26.1% 3,292 73.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 13 0.1% 5 38.5% 8 61.5%
White 7,264 50.8% 2,845 39.2% 4,419 60.8%
Two or more races 720 5.0% 219 30.4% 501 69.6%
Race and ethnicity unknown 290 2.0% 105 36.2% 185 63.8%

Full-time students 5,290 2,105 39.8% 3,185 60.2%
Nonresident alien 103 1.9% 66 64.1% 37 35.9%
Hispanic/Latino 329 6.2% 124 37.7% 205 62.3%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 16 0.3% 8 50.0% 8 50.0%
Asian 247 4.7% 113 45.7% 134 54.3%
Black or African American 1,321 25.0% 401 30.4% 920 69.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 6 0.1% 2 33.3% 4 66.7%
White 2,918 55.2% 1,262 43.2% 1,656 56.8%
Two or more races 273 5.2% 96 35.2% 177 64.8%
Race and ethnicity unknown 77 1.5% 33 42.9% 44 57.1%

Part-time students 9,011 2,845 31.6% 6,166 68.4%
Nonresident alien 74 0.8% 21 28.4% 53 71.6%
Hispanic/Latino 410 4.5% 134 32.7% 276 67.3%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 23 0.3% 8 34.8% 15 65.2%
Asian 358 4.0% 140 39.1% 218 60.9%
Black or African American 3,133 34.8% 761 24.3% 2,372 75.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 7 0.1% 3 42.9% 4 57.1%
White 4,346 48.2% 1,583 36.4% 2,763 63.6%
Two or more races 447 5.0% 123 27.5% 324 72.5%
Race and ethnicity unknown 213 2.4% 72 33.8% 141 66.2%
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Fall 2022 Total Men Women

All students 14,301 4,950 34.6% 9,351 65.4%
Under 18 1,856 13.0% 683 36.8% 1,173 63.2%
18-19 3,634 25.4% 1,533 42.2% 2,101 57.8%
20-21 2,180 15.2% 901 41.3% 1,279 58.7%
22-24 1,713 12.0% 579 33.8% 1,134 66.2%
25-29 1,655 11.6% 450 27.2% 1,205 72.8%
30-34 1,135 7.9% 280 24.7% 855 75.3%
35-39 710 5.0% 167 23.5% 543 76.5%
40-49 889 6.2% 204 22.9% 685 77.1%
50-64 453 3.2% 119 26.3% 334 73.7%
65 and over 76 0.5% 34 44.7% 42 55.3%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Full-time students 5,290 2,105 39.8% 3,185 60.2%
Under 18 456 8.6% 155 34.0% 301 66.0%
18-19 2,449 46.3% 1,052 43.0% 1,397 57.0%
20-21 987 18.7% 449 45.5% 538 54.5%
22-24 492 9.3% 173 35.2% 319 64.8%
25-29 394 7.4% 121 30.7% 273 69.3%
30-34 207 3.9% 64 30.9% 143 69.1%
35-39 118 2.2% 31 26.3% 87 73.7%
40-49 132 2.5% 38 28.8% 94 71.2%
50-64 49 0.9% 19 38.8% 30 61.2%
65 and over 6 0.1% 3 50.0% 3 50.0%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Part-time students 9,011 2,845 31.6% 6,166 68.4%
Under 18 1,400 15.5% 528 37.7% 872 62.3%
18-19 1,185 13.2% 481 40.6% 704 59.4%
20-21 1,193 13.2% 452 37.9% 741 62.1%
22-24 1,221 13.6% 406 33.3% 815 66.7%
25-29 1,261 14.0% 329 26.1% 932 73.9%
30-34 928 10.3% 216 23.3% 712 76.7%
35-39 592 6.6% 136 23.0% 456 77.0%
40-49 757 8.4% 166 21.9% 591 78.1%
50-64 404 4.5% 100 24.8% 304 75.2%
65 and over 70 0.8% 31 44.3% 39 55.7%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Student Financial Aid, 2021 - 2022
All Students 14,910

Grant or scholarship aid from the federal
government, state/local government, the
institution, and other sources known to the

institution 8,402 56.4%
Pell grant recipients 4,410 29.6%
Federal student loans 763 5.1%

*Note: This section displays the number of undergraduate students in the fall 2021 semester along with the number and
proportion of those students who received the specified type of aid at any point during the 2021 - 2022 academic year
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